Updated: 9.11.23

GRADUATION WRITING ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENT COMMITTEE (GWARC) ROSTER 2023-2024

First & Third Fridays, 1:30 - 3:00 p.m., Learning Assistance Center Classroom - Horn Center

Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Term Charge Membership
katherin.toscano01@student.csulb.ed
Toscano Katherin Student ASI| ASI 55241 I u@ u Y 2024 |1 student member, selected by the Associated Students, Inc.
CED 1 faculty member from the CED
1 faculty member from the COTA. 1/3 faculty members from
COTA Colleges shall have experience or expertise in teaching
and/or assessing University writing.
1/2 faculty members from the CLA. 2/3 faculty members
Hatami Sarvenaz Associate Professor Linguistics CLA 55914 sarvenaz.hatami@csulb.edu 2025 |from Colleges shall have experience or expertise in teaching
and/or assessing University writing.
2/2 faculty members from the CLA. 3/3 faculty members from Colleges shall
Ramirez Loretta Assistant Professor CHLS CLA 57531 loretta.ramirez@csulb.edu 2024 ha‘,’? experience or expertise in teaching and/or assessing Umver,s,'ty .
writing. At least 1 faculty member from Colleges shall have specific training,
backeround. or expertise in teaching and assessing writing in second
Dhillon Navdeep Assistant Professor MAE COE 52613 navdeep.dhillon@csulb.edu 2024 |1 faculty member from CED, COE or COTA
Wilkinson Family & Consumer 1 faculty member from the CHHS. At least 1 member must
fa Alexandra Lecturer ) i u CHHS ~ alexandra.wilkinson@csulb.edu 2024 ity X u
SECRETARY Sciences be probationary or tenured.
Singh Deepti Assistant Professor Information Systems coB 55672 deepti.singh@csulb.edu 2025 |1 faculty member from the COB
Perlman Benjamin Lecturer Biological Sciences CNSM ~ benjamin.periman@csulb.edu 2024 |1 faculty member from the CNSM
Brant Nicollette Sr Assistant Librarian University Library uL 58421 nicollette.brant@csulb.edu 2026 |One (1) Library faculty member
Vice Provost, Dean i . X Ex- Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs (or
Johnson Kerry I v Academic Affairs AA 54128 kerry.johnson@csulb.edu X X V : : I ! irs (
Undergrad Stu Officio |designee)
. . . 1 member representing the Composition Program
. . Director, University . . . Ex- . . R
Matuchniak Tina . English CLA 55164 tina.matuchniak@csulb.edu . . |Coordinator or the Writers Resource Lab Coordinator (or
Writing Center Officio .
designee)
Associate Director, . Ex- Assistant Vice President for Enrollment Services (or
Griffith Meghan : I . ES ES 58474 meghan.griffith@csulb.edu X . I I ! vices (
Records & Advising Officio |designee)
Coordinator of Ex- Representative from the Academic Advising Council,
Deutschman Jason . - Engineering COE 51800 Jason.Deutschman@csulb.edu L. P . €
Academic Advising Officio |selected by that Council
AA Ex- Director, Testing & Evaluation Services (or
Officio |designee)
Ex-
Brown Lori Associate Professor Information Systems coB 57795 lori.brown@csulb.edu Officio Graduation Writing & Assessment Requirement Coordinator
Ex-
O'Lawrence Henry Professor Health Care Administration |CHHS 58103 henry.olawrence@culb.edu Off)i(cio 1 Curriculum and Educational Policies Council liaison
*Non-voting

3 yr staggered terms, as per charge.

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate

Alternates 2023-2024:
none
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